

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PUNE AT PUNE.**

**CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017**

**(CNR-MHPU01-002588-2017)**

*Rishad Darayas Cooper* .. *Plaintiff*  
Vs.  
*Nahida Rishad Cooper* .. *Defendant*

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**

The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that access to the child be increased during the period when the application for custody is finally decided. The learned counsel for the defendant although submits that on the first and third weekend, the child is allowed to remain with father i.e. the plaintiff, however, she fairly concedes that in between the fortnight, plaintiff can chose a day on which, he can pick up and drop the child to his class.

(2) The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would pick and drop the child on the second and fourth Tuesday. Plaintiff shall on these days pick up the child from his house for the class and drop him back after the class.

**Place – Pune**  
**Date -03.08.2018**

**(S. B. Agrawal)**  
**Principal District Judge, Pune**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : A. G. Tawale  
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. S.B. Agrawal  
Principal District Judge,  
Pune.

Date : 03.08.2019

Judgment signed by P.O. on : 03.08.2019

Judgment uploaded on : 03.08.2019

