

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PUNE AT PUNE.

CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017

(CNR-MHPU01-002588-2017)

Rishad Darayas Cooper .. *Plaintiff*
Vs.
Nahida Rishad Cooper .. *Defendant*

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that although the access to the child was given on every alternate weekend, it is given only on first and third weekend and on fifth weekend it is avoided.

[2] Learned counsel for the respondent fairly conceded that she would instruct the respondent to ensure that the access as per directions given in the earlier orders would be given to the petitioner on every alternate weekend without any default.

[3] Access to the child given in the earlier orders shall be given on every alternate weekend.

Place- Pune
Date -07.09.2018

(S. B. Agrawal)
Principal District Judge, Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : A. G. Tawale
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. S.B. Agrawal
Principal District Judge,
Pune.

Date : 07.09.2019
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 07.09.2019
Judgment uploaded on : 30.09.2019

