

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PUNE AT PUNE.

CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017

(CNR-MHPU01-002588-2017)

Rishad Darayas Cooper .. *Plaintiff*
Vs.
Nahida Rishad Cooper .. *Defendant*

ORDER BELOW EXH.116

Parties have agreed to go before Mediator Judge Shri. P. R. Ashturkar in order to settle the entire matter. They shall appear before the Learned Mediator on 22.10.2018 at 11.00 A.M. and, thereafter, Learned Mediator may take up the mediation process on that day, as well as, on the subsequent day as is convenient to him. However, he is requested to send a final mediation report on 29.10.2018. He may take up mediation on day to day basis, if required.

2- In the meantime, plaintiff/father would be entitled to pick up the child from the house of the defendant/mother at 10.00 A.M. and leave him back on 4.00 P.M. on Sunday 21.10.2018 & 28.10.2018.

Place – Pune
Date -20.10.2018

(S. B. Agrawal)
Principal District Judge, Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : A. G. Tawale
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Principal District Judge, Pune.

Date : 20.10.2018

Judgment signed by P.O. on : 20.10.2018

Judgment uploaded on : 20.10.2018

