

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PUNE AT PUNE.

CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017

Rishad Darayas Cooper .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Nahida Rishad Cooper .. Defendant

ORDER BELOW EXHS. 125 & 126

These are the lists of Child Therapists suggested by either side for evaluation of their child. During the course of arguments, it is agreed between the parties that the child may be referred to Dr. Bindu Patni of KEM Hospital, Pune, who shall evaluate the child namely Marc Cooper and give the report as to whether he requires any therapy considering his condition.

(2) Defendant shall take appointment of the said doctor and present the child before him and obtain the report and place before this Court by next date. Defendant shall intimate the date of appointment to the plaintiff, so that he can remain present and if necessary have audience of the doctor.

Place – Pune
Date -17.06.2019

(S. B. Agrawal)
Principal District Judge, Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno (Grade-1)	:	Shri. A. G. Tawale Stenographer
Court Name Pune.	:	Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Date	:	17.06.2019
Judgment signed by P.O. on	:	17.06.2019
Judgment uploaded on	:	17.06.2019

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PUNE AT PUNE.

CIVIL SUIT NO.

10/2017

Rishad Darayas Cooper	..	Plaintiff
Vs.		
Nahida Rishad Cooper	..	Defendant

FURTHER ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Plaintiff and defendant are injuncted from printing or publishing any matter pertaining to this suit, till disposal of Exh.54. .

**Place – Pune
Modak)
Date -27.04.2018
Judge, Pune.**

**(S. M.
Principal District**

