

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, PUNE
AT PUNE.

CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017
(CNRMHPU01-002588-2017)

Rishad Darayas Cooper .. *Plaintiff*
Vs.
Nahida Rishad Cooper .. *Defendant*

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Until next date, with the consent of the parties, it is recorded that the respondent shall make a phone call to the petitioner for enabling the child to talk with the petitioner at 9.00 p.m. and thereafter, conversation may last until the child intends, subject to outer limit of 10.00 p.m. During his examination, telephonic access between 3.00 to 3.30 p.m. shall be continued. Access shall remain as per previous orders.

Place – Pune
Date -27.11.2019

(S.B.Agrawal)
Principal District Judge, Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Shri. A. G. Tawale
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Principal District &
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date : 27.11.2019

Judgment signed by P.O. on : 28.11.2019

Judgment uploaded on : 28.11.2019