

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
AT - PUNE.

CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017
(CNRMHPU01-002588-2017)

Rishad Darayas Cooper .. *Plaintiff*
Vs.
Nahida Rishad Cooper .. *Defendant*

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

1- Pursuant to the order dated 02.03.2020, the Registrar of this Court has submitted the report in respect of availability of the delegates under the Parsi Marriage and Divorce Act. The report is taken on record and marked as Exh.179. As per the report, the delegates at Sr. No.1, 2, 3, 4 and 8, are shown to be available.

2- The learned advocates for both the sides are present with their respective parties. Place the matter for submitting the evidence affidavit by the plaintiff in Civil Suit No. 10/2017 and for recording the evidence, on the next date i.e. on 23.03.2020.

Place – Pune
Date -12.03.2020

(Neeraj P. Dhote)
Principal District Judge, Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : A. G. Tawale
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote
Principal District &
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date : 12.03.2020
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 12.03.2020
Judgment uploaded on : 12.03.2020