

**IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE,**  
**AT - PUNE.**

**CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017**  
**(CNRMHPU01-002588-2017)**

*Rishad Darayas Cooper* .. *Plaintiff*  
Vs.  
*Nahida Rishad Cooper* .. *Defendant*

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1**

1- The learned advocate for the plaintiff has placed on record bulky evidence affidavit of Examination-in-Chief, along with the documents. He submits that the copies of the same are supplied to the defendant. The learned advocate Shri. H. S. Fakir, for the defendant, submits that he has received the copies of the same. It is submitted by the learned advocate for the plaintiff that he will submit the copies of the same for the Juries, so that Juries can have time to go through the same.

The office of this Court to arrange for the delivery of the above said documents i.e. evidence affidavit along with the documents, to the Juries.

It is made clear that in the present situation, the matters where the witness action is required, are not to be taken, as per the SOP of Bombay High Court.

2- It is submitted by the learned advocate for the plaintiff that though there are several directions to the opposite party i.e. defendant, in respect of the access to the

child, the same is not been followed. The learned advocate for the defendant has no instructions.

3- Thus, the matter is kept on 16<sup>th</sup> June 2020, for submission in respect of the issue of access / custody of the child.

**Place – Pune**

**Date -11.06.2020**

**(Neeraj P. Dhote)**

**Principal District Judge, Pune.**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Mrs. S. S. Yengul  
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote  
Principal District &  
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date : 11.06.2020  
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 11.06.2020  
Judgment uploaded on : 11.06.2020.