

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PUNE AT PUNE.**

**CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017**

**(CNR-MHPU01-002588-2017)**

*Rishad Darayas Cooper* .. *Plaintiff*  
Vs.  
*Nahida Rishad Cooper* .. *Defendant*

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**

Learned advocate for the plaintiff and defendant are present. They made submissions in respect of access of child. After agreeing and disagreeing on certain points, eventually both the learned advocates have agreed that considering the situation of COVID-19, for the present, access of child be given to the plaintiff on Video Conferencing (V.C.) every day, from 9.00 p.m. to 10.00 p.m., which shall continue till 30.06.2020. The said statement of both the sides is taken on record. They submit that as far as physical access is concerned, they will make submission thereafter.

Adjourned to 01.07.2020.

**Place– Pune**  
**Date -16.06.2020**

**(Neeraj P. Dhote)**  
**Principal District Judge, Pune.**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : A. G. Tawale  
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. N. P. Dhote  
Principal District Judge,  
Pune.

Date : 16.06.2020

Judgment signed by P.O. on : 16.06.2020

Judgment uploaded on : 16.06.2020

