

ORDER BELOW EXH. 214 IN CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017

Pursuant to the order dated 01.12.2020, the online interaction with child Marc is arranged at 2.00 p.m. in the chamber of the undersigned. The child Marc appeared online through video conferencing. The learned advocates for both the sides were present in the chamber of the undersigned during the interaction. The V.C./online arrangement was made in such a manner that the child could only see the undersigned. The child Marc appeared from his home. The interaction is reduced into writing and the same is marked as **Article -'A'** and enclosed with this order.

The matter adjourned on 03.12.2020, for hearing on the application.

Place : Pune
Date :- 02/12/2020

(Neeraj P. Dhote)
Principal District and Sessions Judge,
Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file judgment/order are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno :- Mrs. S. S. Yengul
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name :- Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Pune.

Date :- 02.12.2020
Date of Sign :- 02.12.2020
Date of PDF :- 02.12.2020.