

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN
CIVIL SUIT NOS. 10/2017 & 30/2019

1- Learned advocate for Plaintiff/husband and learned advocate for defendant/wife are present. They submitted that the parties had appeared before the Learned Judge, Mediator, yesterday and one sitting for mediation has taken place and the next sitting is scheduled tomorrow before the Learned Judge Mediator. They submitted that child Marc is presently with the father and the said position i.e. custody of child with the father may be extended for some days, as the mediation is in progress. With the consent of both the sides, child Marc is permitted to be with his father as per his insistence made on 16.01.2021, till next date.

Keep the matter on 22.01.2021.

Place– Pune
Date – 19.01.2021

(Neeraj P. Dhote)
Principal District Judge, Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : A. G. Tawale
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote
Principal District Judge,
Pune.

Date : 19.01.2021
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 19.01.2021
Judgment uploaded on : 19.01.2021