

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN
CIVIL SUIT NOS. 10/2017 & 30/2019

Both sides are present with their respective advocates. The matter is referred for mediation. It is submitted by both the sides that, some consent terms for interim arrangement would be filed by the parties before the Mediator Judge, thereafter, the Mediator Judge would submit the same with his report to this Court. Both the sides requested to keep the matter in the next week. Hence, matter is adjourned to 28th January 2021. The earlier order regarding staying of the minor child with the father/husband is extended till next date, by consent of both the sides.

Place– Pune
Date – 22.01.2021

(Neeraj P. Dhote)
Principal District Judge, Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Mrs. S. S. Yengul
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote
Principal District &
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date : 22.01.2021
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 22.01.2021
Judgment uploaded on : 22.01.2021.