

**COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN**  
**CIVIL SUIT NOS. 10/2017 & 30/2019**

Learned advocate for both the sides are present. The parties were referred for mediation. The learned Mediator Judge has submitted the report at Exh.230. It is taken on record. It is reported that the next date before the learned Mediator Judge is tomorrow.

Hence, the matter is adjourned to 4<sup>th</sup> February 2021.

Place– Pune  
Date – 28.01.2021

(Neeraj P. Dhote)  
Principal District Judge, Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order / judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Anil Tawale  
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote  
Principal District &  
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date : 28.01.2021  
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 28.01.2021  
Judgment uploaded on : 28.01.2021