

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017**

1- Both the parties along with their respective advocates present. The parties have submitted pursis at Exh.231 stating that the mediation report dated 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2021 filed earlier may be continued in the present matter until 26.03.2021. Thus, the arrangement made vide the said mediation report to continue till 26.03.2021.

2- The Mediator Judge has submitted his report bearing No.84/21 dated 26.02.2021. The same is taken on record and marked as Exh.232 and the consent terms enclosed with the report is marked as Exh.232-A. Keep the matter on 19<sup>th</sup> March 2021, for further orders.

**Place– Pune**  
**Date – 26.02.2021**

**(Neeraj P. Dhote)**  
**Principal District Judge, Pune.**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Mr. Anil Tawale  
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote  
Principal District &  
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date : 26.02.2021  
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 26.02.2021  
Judgment uploaded on : 01.03.2021