

ORDER BELOW EXH.234 IN
CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017

1- After hearing the submissions of the learned advocates for both the sides, it is suggested that the father will place on record the details of activities undertaken by Sparkle and Chetna Counseling Center, where, presently the child Marc is attending the course and the learned advocate for the wife to place on record the activities undertaken by the Maharashtra Dyslexia Association, where the child was enrolled earlier. The parties to place on record both such reports by 27.04.2021.

Place- Pune
Date - 23-04.2021

(Neeraj P. Dhote)
Principal District Judge,
Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Anil Tawale
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote
Principal District Judge,
Pune.

Date : 23.04.2021
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 23.04.2021
Judgment uploaded on : 23.04.2021