

ORDER BELOW EXH.234 IN
CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017

1- Considering the present pandemic situation of COVID-19, the parties agreed to postpone the consideration of prayers in respect of physical access of the child by the mother, till the situation of pandemic improves.

2- The father submitted the report of Chetana Counselling Centre at Exh.245 and the mother has submitted the report in respect of Maharashtra Dyslexia Association, which is at Exh.244. Keep the application for order in respect of prayer clause (a) and (b), made in Exh.234 filed by the mother.

Place- Pune
Date - 27-04.2021

(Neeraj P. Dhote)
Principal District Judge,
Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Anil Tawale
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote
Principal District Judge,
Pune.

Date : 27.04.2021
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 27.04.2021
Judgment uploaded on : 27.04.2021