

**COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN
CIVIL SUIT NOS. 10/2017 & 30/2019**

1- In both suits, the plaintiff and the defendant with their respective advocates are present. On the point of physical access of the child Marc to the mother, the parties agree that initially Shri. P.R. Ashturkar, District Judge-20 and Addl. Sessions Judge, Pune, was appointed as Mediator Judge in this matter and he is aware of the matter, the physical access of the child Marc with the mother be started in presence of Shri. P.R. Ashturkar. The parties agree to attend the chamber of Shri. P. R. Ashturkar, District Judge-20 and Addl. Sessions Judge, Pune, with the child Marc on 14th June 2021 at 02.00 p.m. and thereafter as may be decided by Shri. P. R. Ashturkar from time to time.

Adjourned to 16th June, 2021 for proceeding further in the matters i.e. evidence.

Place- Pune
Date - 08-06.2021

(Neeraj P. Dhote)
Principal District Judge,
Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Anil Tawale
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote
Principal District Judge,
Pune.

Date : 08.06.2021
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 08.06.2021
Judgment uploaded on : 09.06.2021