

**COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN
CIVIL SUIT NOS. 10/2017 & 30/2019**

1- Both the sides with their respective advocates are present. The learned advocate for the husband (plaintiff in Suit No.10/2017) submits that the cheque deposited by him with pursis at Exh.40 in Civil Suit No. 30/2019 amounting to Rs.1,25,599/- which was permitted to be taken back, will be again deposited freshly on the next date.

2- The learned advocate for the husband/ plaintiff submits that alongwith application at Exh.211 submitted by the wife (plaintiff in Civil Suit No.30/2019), the application filed by the husband for striking of defence may be heard. The learned advocate for the husband submits that he will point out the said application, if any. The learned advocate for the wife submits that her application at Exh.211, which is for striking of defence of the husband and similar application at Exh.D-147 may be heard.

The matter is adjourned to 19.06.2021 for hearing the parties on the application for striking of defence and in respect of non compliance of directions in respect of order passed below Exh.235.

**Place- Pune
Date - 17-06.2021**

**(Neeraj P. Dhote)
Principal District Judge,
Pune.**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Anil Tawale
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote
Principal District Judge,
Pune.

Date : 17.06.2021
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 17.06.2021
Judgment uploaded on : 17.06.2021