

**IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, AT -
PUNE.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN
CIVIL SUIT NO. 10/2017**

It is pointed out by the learned advocate for both the sides that in the order dated 17/06/2021 passed below Exh.1 in this suit, the Exhibit number is wrongly mentioned as Exh. 235 instead of Exh.234. The last para of the said order speaks of the order passed by this Court. On going through the record it is seen that the typographical error had crept in and Exh.234 is wrongly mentioned as Exh. 235.

2- As per Section 152 of Code of Civil Procedure, the typographical error in the orders can be corrected.

3- In view of the above, correction is made in the order dated 17/06/2021 in respect of Exhibit number as Exh.234.

**Place- Pune
Date - 19.06.2021**

**(Neeraj P. Dhote)
Principal District Judge,
Pune.**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Mrs. N.D. Bagul
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote
Principal District &
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date :- 19.06.2021
Date of Sign :- 19.06.2021
Date of PDF :- 19.06.2021