

**COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 253 IN  
CIVIL SUIT NOS. 10/2017 & 30/2019**

1- Today, this matter is kept for order in respect of Exh.253. Vide order dated 08.06.2021, the parties are referred for mediation before the learned District Judge-20, Pune, in respect of physical access of the child Marc to the mother. This is the matrimonial litigation. Thus, in my considered view, it would be proper to wait for the report from the learned Mediator Judge before passing any order in respect of Exh.253.

Adjourned to 30.06.2021.

**Place - Pune  
Date - 22.06.2021**

**(Neeraj P. Dhote)  
Principal District Judge,  
Pune.**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Anil Tawale  
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote  
Principal District Judge,  
Pune.

Date : 22.06.2021  
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 22.06.2021  
Judgment uploaded on : 22.06.2021